
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016612-2022 

Contract

Sexual Health and Blood Borne Virus Prevention, Testing
and Treatment Support Service

NHS Ayrshire & Arran

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016612
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031eda  
Published 17 June 2022, 8:51am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Ayrshire & Arran

Eglinton House, Ailsa Hospital, Dalmellington Road

Ayr

KA6 6AB

Contact

Lesley Marshall

Email

lesley.marshall@aapct.scot.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1294323219

Fax

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016612-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016612-2022
mailto:lesley.marshall@aapct.scot.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

+44 1294323052

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM94 - South Ayrshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhsaaa.net

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0006
0

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhsaaa.net
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00060
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00060


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Sexual Health and Blood Borne Virus Prevention, Testing and Treatment Support Service

Reference number

AA1477

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121200 - Medical specialist services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Ayrshire and Arran are seeking Tenders for the provision of a Sexual Health and
Blood Borne Virus (BBV) Prevention, Testing and Treatment Support Service. Providing
comprehensive support for the sexual health and wellbeing of LGBTQ (Lesbian, Gay,
Bisexual, Transgender and Questioning), adults and young people.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £359,523.60

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 6

UKM94 - South Ayrshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Ayrshire and Arran is committed to working together to achieve the healthiest lift
possible for everyone in Ayrshire and Arran. This includes ensuring that the population
has the necessary knowledge, support and access to services to enable good sexual
health and wellbeing.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery of Service / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-006209

/Notice/006209-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

AA1477

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Terrence Higgins Trust

126 West Regent Street

Glasgow

G2 2RQ

Telephone

+44 1412062007

Country



Page 6 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £359,523.60

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

For your tender document to be evaluated you must first pass all mandatory questions
within the SPD including financial requirements.

(SC Ref:697345)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kilmarnock Sheriff Court

St Marnocks Street

Kilmarnock

KA1 1ED

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-09-01T08:49:16+0100
	TCPDF




